

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

**MAIN CASE No. WRIT PETITION Nos.5023 & 4997 of 2022
PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
03	19-12-2024	<u>RC,J</u> Sri N.Lalitha Sree, learned counsel, representing learned counsel for the petitioner, submitted that there is one more connected writ petition vide w.P.No.4987 of 2022 and requested to post that writ petition also along with these writ petitions. Learned Assistant Government Pleader sought time for filing counter. Post W.P.No.4987 of 2022 also along with these writ petitions, on 21.01.2025. <u>RC,J</u> RR	

--	--	--	--